prior use and the increase represents a twenty (20) percent or greater increase in the average 
daily trips from that of the property’s prior use; 

3. The daily use of a connection increases by ten (10) or more vehicles with a gross vehicle weight 

rating of twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds or greater; 

4. ODOT demonstrates that safety or operational concerns related to the connection are occurring 
as identified in OAR 734-051-4020(3); 

5. The existing connection to the state highway does not meet ODOT’s stopping sight distance